3

- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE ' PAGE OFI PAGES
1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than item 6) CODE l
US NRC - HO
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C6&4MP
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street, .caunly, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SSWRI
6220 CULEBRA RD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166
% 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001

NRC-HQ-20-14-T-0016

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 007936842 FACILITY CODE 09/22/2014

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

{7} The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [his extended.  [_}is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)
N/A

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
X ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. .

“FAR Clause 52.243-2 Changes - Cost - Reimbursement Alternate T

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropration date, etc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonify)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x]is not. (T}is required to sign this document and retum 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance end date from
January 30, 2015 to May 29, 2015.

Task Order Ceiling: $26,264.00
Task Order Obligated Amount: $26,264.00

See Continuvation Page for a Summary of Changes.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remans unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7ype or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

HUGO ALCANTARA

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 1t 16C DATE SIGNED
: WM 01/29/2015

(Signature of person authorized to sign}

o NENTSAQO11528070 . v o _ - ~ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
47 vinus. edil P i kA 3 54 By GEAT
T i N R

2




NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001
NRC-HQ-20-14-T-0016
MO0003
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
OPTIONAL FORM 347 — BLOCK 17(B) SCHEDULE

Period of Performance: Changed from 09/29/2014 to 01/30/2015 to 09/29/2014 to
05/29/2015

SECTION B — SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICE/COST
PRICE SCHEDULE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

Changed from September 29, 2014 through January 30, 2015 to September 29, 2014
through May 29, 2015

SECTION C — DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS -
STATEMENT OF WORK

Period of Performance: Changed from September 29, 2014 - January 31, 2015 to
September 29, 2014 through May 29, 2015

SECTION F — DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE
NRCF032 TASK/DELIVERY ORDER PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (SEP'2013)

This order shall commence on September 29, 2014 and will expire on January 30, 2015,
changed to “expire on May 29, 2015".

(End of Summary of Changes)

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



ADM/AMD/TAT | January 29, 2015

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

SUBJECT: PERIOD OF PERFORMA NCE EXTENSION, CONTRACT NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001,
TASK ORDER NRC-HQ-20-14-T-0016, MODIFICATION NUMBER 0003

REFERENCE: Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 52.243-2 — Changes — Cost
Reimbursement Alternate | (Apr 1984)

1. Procurement Request No. ZEROREQ-NRR-15-0079 was received at the Acquisition
Management Division on January 26, 2015. The purpose of the requisition was to extend the
period of performance end date from January 30, 2015 to May 29, 2015, at no additional cost to
the Government. A Change Order was issued to Southwest Research Institute (SwRI), on
January 29, 2015 extending the period of performance.

2. Pursuant to FAR Clause 52.243-2 - Changes - Cost Reimbursement Alternate | (Apr 1984),
this extension of time to complete the work called for by the original contract is considered to be
a change “within the general scope of the contract”.

3. The Contracting Officer’'s Representative (COR) requested this extension to the current
period of performance to allow for the completion and delivery of Subtasks d-g under Task 1
and completion of Tasks 2 and 3. This extension is needed due to a higher priority of work at’
Point Beach Plant, which by way of a Letter of Technical Direction, the COR and the
SwRI/CNWRA agreed upon. Additionally, the COR and Contract Specialist verified that there
would be no cost impact to the extension of this Task Order and that the contractor, SwRI was
made aware of the extension request and forthcoming modification.

4. This extension will utilize the remaining ceiling and funding from the Task Order; the Task
Order ceiling will not be increased as a result of this extension.

Approved by:

// W 0//; 7éé/5‘

Hugo O. Alcantara, Contracting Officer Date
Acquisition Management Division

Technical Acquisition Branch

Technical Assistance Team




Extension of the Period of Performance on Task Order 16
Under NRC Contract NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001

Contractor: Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses, South West Research Institute

Title: Review of the Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1, Licensing Amendment Request (LAR)

Pertaining to Risk-Informed (RI) Technical Specifications Task Force (TSTF) Initiative 5b,
“Risk-Informed Method for Control of Surveillance Frequencies,” TSTF-425

The information below is provided for the record as rationale for extending the period of
performance: '

Describe what contract work was completed. (By Tasks, as applicable.)

Task 1 ' _

Subtask a — Review LAR, identify revision of TSTF-425; prepare TLR.
Subtask b — Compare TSTF-425 LAR with SER and identify deviations.
Subtask ¢ — Identify plant-specific frequencies to be relocated; prepare TLR

Describe what is left to be done. (By Tasks, as applicable.)

Task 1

Subtasks d - g — Review PRA Model and method, confirm admin. controls; draft TER
Task 2 — Review LAR supplement and RAl responses. Draft additional RAls
Task 3 — Update TER and incorporate NRC comments

Explain why the remaining work was not completed on time.

The NRC staff determined that the contractor's work on Point Beach (Task Order 17) has a
higher priority than Perry. Therefore, in a letter of technical direction sent to the contractor by
email on December 30, 2014, the NRC staff revised the milestone schedule for the remaining
tasks, mutually agreed upon by the NRC and CNWRA. Unfortunately, at the time the Letter was
sent to the contractor, the COR mistakenly thought the period of performance was February 27,
2015 as it is for Task Order 12, a similar task order. Otherwise, a modification would have been
processed in lieu of a Letter of Technical Direction.

What is the recommended revised delivery schedule? (Provide a revised milestone schedule, as
applicable.)

Task 1

Subtasks d - g — February 16, 2015
Task 2 — Two weeks from receipt of RAl response
Task 3 — Two weeks from receipt of last RAl response

What is the recommended end to the period of performance? (Provide a specific date not on a
non-business day.)

May 29, 2015 .
Is there an anticipated increase in the overall authorized cost ceiling to pay for the extension?

No



